PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PARTY DATA										
		N	ame	Execution Date						
Ballard Power System	12/18/2006									
RECEIVING PARTY DATA										
Name:	Ballard Power Systems Inc.									
Street Address:	9000 Glenlyon Parkway									
City:	Burnaby									
State/Country:	BRITISH COLUMBIA									
Postal Code:	V5J 5J8									
Property Type			Number							
Property Type			Number							
Patent Number: 660		66032	13290							
Patent Number: 67		67948	03290 94844							
Patent Number: 69		69775								
CORRESPONDENCE DATA										
Fax Number: (206)682-6031										
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.										
Phone: (206) 622-4900										
Email: lolak@seedip.com Correspondent Name: Karl R. Hermanns										
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenu										
Address Line 2: Suite 5400										
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-7092										
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			130109.001							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Karl R. Hermanns							

Total Attachments: 3

500280667

PATENT REEL: 019317 FRAME: 0468

CH \$120.00

PATENT REEL: 019317 FRAME: 0469

source=ASG_BPS2BPS#page1.tif source=ASG_BPS2BPS#page2.tif source=ASG_BPS2BPS#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment Effective as of December 7, 2006

WHEREAS, **Ballard Power Systems Corporation** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 15001 Commerce Drive North, Dearborn, Michigan, 48120, is an assignee of record of the inventions listed in attached Schedule A including but not limited to United States Patent No. 6,603,290, United States Patent No. 6,977,591 and United States Patent No. 6,794,844; and

WHEREAS, **Ballard Power Systems Inc.** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Canadian corporation having a place of business at 9000 Glenlyon Parkway, Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada V5J 5J8, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and patents identified above;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent applications and the invention(s) disclosed therein, and any and all letters patent(s) which may be granted in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent(s) on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

ņ

6

18-Dec-06 Date 18-Dec-06

Date

BALLARD POWER SYSTEMS CORPORATION

By_

Stephanie Chan Corporate Secretary

By

Dave Smith Treasurer

÷

PATENT REEL: 019317 FRAME: 0471

SCHEDULE A To the Assignment Dated December 7, 2006 Between Ballard Power Systems Corporation and Ballard Power Systems Inc.								
Country	Title	Appin No.	Appin Date	Grant No.	Grant Date			
United States	Anti-Islanding Detection Scheme For Distributed Power Generation	09/995,325	26-Nov-01	6,603,290	05-Aug-03			
United States	Smart Power Control Technique To Reduce Power And Heat Consumption	10/157,326	29-May-02	6,977,591	20-Dec-05			
United States	Method And System For Fuel Cell Control	09/945,047	31-Aug-01	6,794,844	21-Sep-04			
Germany	Fuel Cell System Control	10240763.0	30-Aug-02					
Great Britain	Fuel Cell Control System	20020014915	28-Jun-02	2379809	29-Oct-03			
Japan	Fuel Cell Controlling System	2002-221612	30-Jul-02	3657582	18-Mar-05			

2 2